

Mile Club Membership

The Mile Club is a dedicated group of race fans that support the UP200, Midnight Run, and Jack Pine 30 by sponsoring a mile of the trail. This support helps us create a safe and exciting winter event for dogs, mushers, and spectators. You can help by adopting a mile! You can even sponsor a mile as a group with friends or family members. If you wish, you may give a Mile Club membership as a gift or sponsor a mile in honor or in memory of someone. Tell your friends and family. Join the Mile Club and get ready for another thrilling sled dog season!

Mile Club memberships are \$125/year to sponsor one mile of the trail. Members receive a trail marker which indicates the mile number they sponsored, a membership decal, a small gift from us, and voting privileges at the annual meeting (one vote per mile sponsored). Become a Mile Club Member today!